P^6672672012

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

103646176

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Address previously recorded on Reel 027994 Frame 0098. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM J. MORAN	05/29/2009
BRYAN CHARLESWORTH	05/29/2009
STAN JACOBSON	05/29/2009
JAMES R. GEPPERT	05/29/2009
MARCY KECKLER	05/29/2009
BRYAN DOHERTY	05/29/2009
NICOLLE REKĖR	05/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL, INC.
Street Address:	5226 AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL CENTER
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55474

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13439560

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(512)327-5575

Phone:

(512)327-5515

Email:

kmeals@tlgiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

TOLER LAW GROUP

Address Line 1:

8500 BLUFFSTONE COVE

7

Address Line 2:

SUITE A201

Address Line 4:

AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

PATENT REEL: 028500 FRAME: 0022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3055-0001CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine Meals	
Total Attachments: 3 source=3055-0001CON_Assignment#page1.tif source=3055-0001CON_Assignment#page2.tif source=3055-0001CON_Assignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 028500 FRAME: 0023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William J. Moran	05/29/2009
Bryan Charlesworth	05/29/2009
Stan Jacobson	05/29/2009
James R. Geppert	05/29/2009
Marcy Keckler	05/29/2009
Bryan Doherty	05/29/2009
Nicolle Reker	05/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ameriprise Financial, Inc.
Street Address:	5226 Ameriprise Financial, Inc.
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55474

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13439560

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(512)327-5575

Phone:

512-327-5515

Email:

kmeals@tlgiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

TOLER LAW GROUP

Address Line 1:

8500 BLUFFSTONE COVE

Address Line 2:

SUITE A201

Address Line 4:

AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

501878762

PATENT REEL: 028500 FRAME: 0024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3055-001CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine Meals	
Total Attachments: 3 source=3055-0001CON_Assignment#page1.tif source=3055-0001CON_Assignment#page2.tif source=3055-0001CON_Assignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 028500 FRAME: 0025

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

I, one of the inventors listed below, in consideration of my entry into Ameriprise's quarterly patent program drawing and the right to receive a cash award if this submission is selected, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby irrevocably assign to Ameriprise Financial, Inc. all of my rights, title and interest in and to the idea entitled MANAGEMENT OF GOALS AND RECOMMENDATIONS (Atty Docket No. 3055-0001), as well as all associated patent, copyright, trade secret and all other intellectual property rights. I understand and agree that Ameriprise Financial, Inc. and its successors and assigns, shall have the sole right to file and hold in its name any intellectual property applications and registrations it, in its sole discretion, may choose to obtain related to such idea without the payment of any additional consideration, and I agree to provide any and all cooperation Ameriprise Financial, Inc. may request to perfect, secure, enforce and/or defend such rights.

EXECUTED as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
William J. Moran	15510 Oric Ave.	1.00 9 11	-6-1/-
	Minnetonka, MN 55345	W= Woran	5/29/09
		V	ľ
EXECUTED as of the	e date written below by ASS	IGNOR:	
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Bryan Charlesworth	3102 Kealing Court	D () and	5.29.09
	Burnsville, MN 55337	Dyan Manor	2 29.00
		'()	
EXECUTED as of the	e date written below by ASS	IGNÒR:	
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Stan Jacobson	1703 Saunders Ave	-7	C 20 4
	St. Paul, MN 55116	Storn Tarolan	3-27-09
EXECUTED as of the	ne date written below by ASS	IGNOR;	
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE'	DATE
James, R. Geppert	932 Linwood Avenue		
	St. Paul. MN 55105		

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

I, one of the inventors listed below, in consideration of my entry into Ameriprise's quarterly patent program drawing and the right to receive a cash award if this submission is selected, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby irrevocably assign to Ameriprise Financial, Inc. all of my rights, title and interest in and to the idea entitled MANAGEMENT OF GOALS AND RECOMMENDATIONS (Atty Docket No. 3055-0001); as well as all associated patent, copyright, trade secret and all other intellectual property rights. I understand and agree that Ameriprise Financial, Inc. and its successors and assigns, shall have the sole right to file and hold in its name any intellectual property applications and registrations it, in its sole discretion, may choose to obtain related to such idea without the payment of any additional consideration, and I agree to provide any and all cooperation Ameriprise Financial, Inc. may request to perfect, secure, enforce and/or defend such rights.

EXECUTED as of the date wriften below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME William J. Moran	ADDRESS 15510 Oric Ave. Minnetonka, MN 55345	SIGNATURE	DATE
EXECUTED as of	the date written below by AS	SIGNOR	
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Bryan Charlesworth	3102 Keating Court		
	Burnsville, MN 55337		
EXECUTED as of	the date written below by AS	SIGNOR:	
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Stan Jacobson	1703 Saunders Ave		
	St. Paul, MN 55116		

EXECUTED as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME

ADDRESS

SIGNATURE

DATE

James R. Geppert

932 Linwood Avenue

St Paul MN 55105

5-29-2004

Assignment

Attornoy Docket Number: 3055-0001

EXECUTED as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME

ADDRESS

SIGNATURE

DATE

Marry Kuckler

4416 Philbrook Lane

Edina, MN 55424

5/29/09

EXECUTED as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME

ADDRESS

SIGNATURE

DATE

Hryan Dohorty

1600 Jersey Ave S

St. Louis Park, MN 55426

EXECUTED as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME

ADDRESS

SIGNATURE

DATE

Nicollo Roker

784 Windward Way

Little Canada, MN 55109

5-29-09